

that said **Work Authorization No. 3** of the Agreement is amended as follows:

I. Part of Work Authorization No. 3; Scopes of Work is revised to provide **Additional Services for Owner requested Modifications to J.R. "Milo" Ponce Memorial Park.**

The following is additional work needed:

1. Additional Engineering Services	\$ 26,770.00
a. Additional Services Sub-Contract: Megamorphosis	\$ 10,000.00
b. Additional Services Sub-Contract: Chanin Engineering	\$ 3,500.00
c. Reimbursable Expenses	\$ 1,000.00
	\$ 41,270.00

II. Part 2. of Work Authorization No. 3; Estimated Cost is to be paid as a lump sum based on Contract Rates established in Exhibit "D" of the Agreement. Refer to main agreement, Article 9, Additional Services.

NOW THEREFORE, Work Authorization No. 3 is increased by **\$41,270.00** to a revised total of **\$ 89,360.00.**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Engineer and the Owner have caused this Supplemental Agreement to the Agreement for Professional Services to be executed as of the **2nd** day of **May, 2017.**

**THE ENGINEER:
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.**

BY: 
Menton J. Murray, III, PE, LEED AP/ Vice President

**THE OWNER:
HIDALGO COUNTY**

BY: _____
Ramon Garcia, County Judge

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

- Exhibit "D" Lump Sum Cost Proposal
- Exhibit "C" Work Schedule

EXHIBIT C

-Work Schedule

A detailed work schedule for each **Work Authorization**, identified and more particularly described in **Article 7** of this Agreement, shall be prepared by the **Engineer** to be submitted and approved by the Owner in writing for each **Work Authorization**. The work schedule will provide specific work sequence and definite review times by the **Owner** and the **Engineer** of the work performed.

The **Engineer** will diligently pursue the completion of each **Work Authorization** as defined by the milestones and deliverable due dates outlined in each **Work Authorization**'s associated work schedule.

The **Engineer** will inform the **Owner** (in reasonable advance of the delay) should the **Engineer** encounter delays that would prevent the performance of all work in accordance with the established work schedule.

NTP:	05/03/17
Design:	05/03/17 – 05/25/17
Bid Phase:	05/30/17 – 07/01/17
Construction:	07/01/17 – 10/31/17

EXHIBIT D

Cost Proposal

Provide facility improvements for J.R. "Milo" Ponce Memorial Park.

Phase 1	
• Facility Improvement Design	\$32,195.00
○ Sub-Contract: Chanin Engineering	\$3,250.00
○ Sub-Contract: Celso Gonzalez	\$1,650.00
	\$37,095.00
Phase 2	
• Bid Phase Services	\$3,280.00
Phase 3	
• Construction Phase Services	\$7,715.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 1	
• Additional Engineering Services	\$26,770.00
○ Additional Service Sub-Contract: Megamorphosis	\$10,000.00
○ Additional Service Sub-Contract: Chanin Engineering	\$ 3,500.00
	\$13,500.00
○ Reimbursable Expenses	\$ 1,000.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 Total	\$41,270.00
Project Total:	<u>\$89,360.00</u>

Halff Associates, Inc.
 Fee Schedule-J.R. "Milo" Ponce Park Improvements
 HIDALGO COUNTY 2016 On-Call Contract No: C16-188-05-10, Supplement # 1

	Project Manager	PE	EIT	Designer	Contract Admin	CAD Tech	Clerical	2-Man Survey Crew	Sub-Consultant	TOTAL (HOURS)	TOTAL (\$)
Contracted Rate:	\$215	\$170	\$130	\$85	\$95	\$65	\$60	\$155			
Supplemental No. 1											
Design of Proposed Parking Facility	4	4	8	24		16	16			72	\$6,620.00
Grading of Proposed Soccer Fields	2	2	8			12	8			32	\$3,070.00
Landscape Architectural and Irrigation Design	2	4	8	16		24	8			62	\$5,550.00
Hardscape Design around Proposed Restroom		4	8	4		4				20	\$2,320.00
Water/Wastewater Design	2	2	8			12	8			32	\$3,070.00
Mechanical / Plumbing Design for Proposed Restroom Building	2	2	8			12	8			32	\$3,070.00
Electrical Design for Proposed Restroom Building	2	2	8			12	8			32	\$3,070.00
											\$26,770.00
Sub-Contract Megamorphosis, Architectural Services for Restroom Building									\$10,000		\$10,000.00
Sub-Contract Chanin Eng: Structural Design for Restroom Building									\$3,500		\$3,500.00
											\$13,500.00
Reimbursables											\$1,000.00
											\$1,000.00
TOTAL HOURS (PRIME CONSULTANT)	14	20	56	44	0	92	56	0	0	282	
TOTAL EXPENSES									\$13,500		
TOTAL LABOR PLUS EXPENSES	\$3,010	\$3,400	\$7,280	\$3,740	\$0	\$5,980	\$3,360	\$0	\$13,500		\$41,270.00